College Code: 355 Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

स्वामी विवेकानंद महाविद्यालय _{उदगीर जि. लातुर.}



Swami Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya,

Udgir Dist. Latur

Govt. of Maharashtra Recognized & Permanently Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded (Recognized Under Section 2(f) & 12(b) of U.G.C. Act 1956)

Prof. Dr. Sudhir Jagtap (M.Sc. M.Phil.Ph.D.)

Founder & President

RTI DECLARATION

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005.

The particulars of the college:

Sr. No	Particulars	Details Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Prasarak Mandal		
	Name of the Trust			
1	Name of the college	Swami Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya, Udgir		
2	Postal Address of the college	Swami Vivekanand Campus, Survey No. 184, Bodhan Nagar, Jalkot Road (Across Avalkonda Road), Udgir District Latur - 413517		
3	Website	http://www.svmudgir.org/		
4	Email Id	svmu355@gmail.com		
5	Affiliated to	Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded		
6	Name of the President	Dr. Sudhir Jagtap		
7	Name of the Principal	Dr. Sudhir Jagtap		
8	Working Hours	8 hours / day		
	Administrative Staff	8 hours / day		
9	Holidays	Holidays are declared as per the circulars issued by Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded and the Government of Maharashtra Holiday.		
10	Programs Offered	B. Sc. Computer Science B. Voc. Software Development B. Voc. E-Commerce & Digital Marketing B. Sc. Biotechnology B. Voc. Medical Laboratory Technology B. J & M.S. (Bachelor of Journalism & Media Science) B. Voc. Media & Entertainment BCA Computer Application B. Lib. & Inf. Sci. (Bachelor of Library & Information Science) 10. M. Sc. Clinical Research		

Survey. No. 184, Swami Vivekanand Campus, Jalkot Road, Udgir-413517 Dist. Latur, Maharashtra. Website: www.svmudgir.org, (E-mail:svmu355@gmail.com) Phone & Fax No. (02385) 253970

College Code: 355 Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

स्वामी विवेकानंद महाविद्यालय उदगीर जि. लातर.



Swami Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya,

Udgir Dist. Latur

Govt. of Maharashtra Recognized & Permanently Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded (Recognized Under Section 2(f) & 12(b) of U.G.C. Act 1956)

Prof. Dr. Sudhir Jagtap (M.Sc. M.Phil.Ph.D.)

Founder & President

		11. M. Lib. Inf. Sci. (Master of Library & Information Science)
		12. M. Sc. Computer Science
		•
		13. M. Sc. Computer Management
		14. M. J. & M.S. (Master of Journalism and
		Media Science)
		15. M. A. Education
		16. M. Sc. Biotechnology
		17. M. Sc. Microbiology
		18. Ph.D. Biotechnology
		19. Ph.D. Computer Science
11	Statutory Bodies	Governing Council
		College Development Committee (CDC)
		Internal Committees constituted by the college
12	Nature of Permission	Co-education and self-financed Institution
13	Applications fees under the	Rs. five only
	RTI Act	
14	Application may be sent to	Between 10.00 am to 2.00 pm on any working
	the Public Information	day.
	Officer (PRO)	

INTRODUCTION:

The Parliament enacted the Right to Information Act, 2005 (22 of 2005), which came into force on 15 June 2005.

This Act provides citizens the right to information to secure access to information under public authorities' control to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public administration.

All Universities and Colleges established by law made by Parliament or by State Legislature or by notification by the appropriate Government or owned, controlled, or substantially financed directly or indirectly by funds provided by the Government shall come within the meaning of a Public Authority under this Act.

Whereas some provisions of this Act have come into effect immediately on its enactment (on 15 June 2005), other conditions shall come into effect on 100 / 120 days of its implementation.

Therefore, all universities and colleges are advised to carefully go through this Act and take necessary steps to implement various provisions, including proactive disclosure of certain kinds of information. Such information shall be made available to the public through the concerned university/college website.

The full text of the Act and frequently asked questions for implementation of the Act are available on the website www.righttoinformation.gov.in

Objectives of the right to information Act:

The primary object of the right to information act is to empower the citizens, promote transparency and accountability in the working of the Government, contain corruption, and make our democracy work for the people in an absolute sense. The Act is a big step toward informing the citizens about the Government's

College Code: 355 Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

स्वामी विवेकानंद महाविद्यालय उदगीर जि. लात्रर.



Swami Vivekanand Mahavidyalaya,

Udgir Dist. Latur

Govt. of Maharashtra Recognized & Permanently Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded (Recognized Under Section 2(f) & 12(b) of U.G.C. Act 1956)

Prof. Dr. Sudhir Jagtap (M.Sc. M.Phil.Ph.D.)

Founder & President

activities. An informed citizen is better equipped to keep necessary vigil on the governance instruments and make the Government more accountable to the governed. The college has up-loaded essential information on its website to benefit the aspirants, parents, stakeholders, and other citizens concerned about the college. The following officers are appointed as Appellate Authority, RTI Officer, and Assistant RTI Officer in the college with immediate effect and until further orders. It is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority of the college.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Role on RTI	Contact No.	Email ID
1	Dr. Sudhir Jagtap	Principal	Appellant Officer	9422611355	sudhir.jagtap7@gmail.com
2	Mr. Vithal Pundlikrao Karanje	Office Superintend	RTI Officer	9657649881	drsudhir.jagtap7@gmail.com
3	Mr. Tukaram Vishwanath Bhatkule	Sr. Clerk	Assistant RTI Officer	8668444239	svmu355@gmail.com

Date: 01/08/2022



(Dr. Sudhir Jagtap)

Principal

Swami Vivekanand
Mahavidyalaya, Udgir